COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of: .

NOTICE OF SOUTH CENTRAL BELL
TELEPHONE COMPANY OF AN
ADJUSTMENT IN ITS INTRASTATE

CASE NO. 8847
RATES AND CHARGES

and

THE VOLUME USAGE MEASURED RATE
SERVICE AND MULTILINE SERVICE
TARIFF FILING OF SOUTH CENTRAL

CASE NO. 8879
BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

-

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that South Central Bell Telephone Company
("sCB") shall file an original and 15 copies of the following
information with the Commission on or before 12 Noon November 28,
1983. Each copy of the data reguested should be placed in a
bound volume with each Item tabbed. When a number of sheets is
required for an Item, each sheet should be appropriately indexed,
for example, Item 1l(a), Sheet 2 of 6. Include with each response
the name of the witness who will be raesponsible for responding to
questions relating to the information provided. Careful
attention should be given to copied material to insure that it is
legible. wWhere information requested herein has been provided

along with the original application, in the format requested



herein, reference may be made to the specific location of said
information in responding to this information request. when
applicable, the information requested herein should be provided
for total company operations and Kentucky jurisdictional
operations, separately. If neither the requested information nor
a motion for an extension of time is filed by the stated date,

the case may be dismissed.

1. Identify the number of employees to be retained by SCB
Kentucky, and the number to be transferred to AT&T, or to other
entities such as the CSO or the RHC, by job function and by job
function code ("JdJDXC"), as identified in the attached sheets. For
example, identify the total number of employees associated with
job function B02.03, “Engineering, Customer Service,® and the
number of employees associated with each job function code within

the category, i.e, JFCs 345X, 347X, 004X, 3537, 202X. Of these

totals, identify the exact amount of employees who will be

transferred to AT&T or other entities, and the number to be

retained by SCB Kentucky. (The total number of employees

associated with each job function should be allocated to an

identified entity.) Provide this information for the full
employee force as of April 30, 1983, and for each job function
and JFC.,

2. Identify by job function and JFC, in the same manner as
above, the number of employees that were transferred to AT&T

Information Systems (formerly American Bell, Inc., "ABI") prior
to April 30, 1983.



3. Explain in detail how test year expense results were
adjusted to reflect the fact that employees were transferred to
ABI during the course of the test year. Demonstrate the
calculations that produced this adjustment.

4. Please provide the Bell System's “FA MR/IBPS Functional
Code Specifications, volume 1, Section 2--Function
Hierarchy-~Narratives” which describe the activities and Job
Function Codes associated with the functional subaccounts (FSUBs)
for all USOA expense accounts, i.e., FSETs 0900 through 2300,
including all subaccounts (e.g., FSUBs 0901; 100C; 1301; 1507;

230M: etc.).

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 2lst day of November, 1983.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ailrman

// 7
77

ATTEST:

Secretary
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JEC ALGORITHUM
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FUNCTIONS

BUSTNESS MARKETING

CPE -~ SERVICE
. = TERMINAL - MARKETING

= TERMDRL - SALES
- TERTONAL - CE & A

INTER/INTRA LATA - SALES & SERVICE
" = NON-TERMINAL MARKETING

= NON~TERMINAL SALES
- NN~-TERMINAL CE & A

BUSINESS SERVICES

FIEID OPERATIONS -~ CPE I&M DISPAICH
~ CUST SVC MNIC OPNS
= CPE INST & MIC

05~13~-83

‘ATTACHMENT 111

JOB FINCTION CODES

0085,
220X,
200X,

060X,
008s,
222X,
203X,

401X
40X
412X,

045X
221X,
201X

061X,
046X
226X,

0A2X, OA3X, .
223X .

062%, 069X,
229%

204X

0034

353X, (except 3537)

343X,

347X, 348X, 004X

3537
202%

344X
280X

282X
284X
286X,
281X
283X
285X

0084

287X, 0083

288X
224X
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RO1

RO1.01

RO1 02

RO1 03

RO1 04

RO1 05

ROL 06

RO1 07

ROl 08

RO1 09

AO0CNT INQUIRY

= RASC TERMINAL

ACCOUNT INQUIRY

= RASC NON-~TERMINAL

DEMAND SALES

- RIOC TERMINAL

. 05-13-83 !

2'500, 2308' 2509. ZEOA-Bp
2E0E-N, 2BEOR-2Z, 2362

2E10, 2E18, 2E19, 2EIA-B,
2E1E-N, ZEIR-Z

2360, 2361, -
2340, 2E20, 2221, 2E28,
2E29, 2E2n-B, 2E2E-N, 2E2R-Z,

. 2368, 2369,
236A-B, 2363, 2348, 2349

2E40, 2E48, 249, ZTAA-B,
2EAE-N, 2EAR~Z

2850, 2ES8, 2E59, 2ESA-B,
ZESE-N, 2ESR-Z

2390, 2391, 2398, 2399, ZE60,
2E61, 2E68, 2E69, 2E6A-B,
2E6E~N, Z2E6R-2, 239A-B, 239E~N
239R-2

270, 2E71, 2£78, 2E79,
2371\"3, M’N, mz

2E80
0081, 2e83, 2E88, 2E 89, 2E8A-]
2ESE-N, 2E8R-2

2E90

ZES1

2E92, 2E94, 0080

2893, 2E9A~2 2E98, 3
283X
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" RATES/TARIFFS/COSTS

EXCH s™C

INTERSTATE SVC DEVEL

CSR/PREM SVC

INTRA INTEREX SVC

SWC COST STUDIES
.-

o)
O OPERATICNS: SWITCHING SYS

NETWORK ADMIN
MINI COM MIC
DISTRIBUTION

DISTRIBUTION SVC: INSTL ENGR
DS PROGRAM PING
LOCAL EXCH ASSG
TEST & ANALYSIS
OSP ENGR & CNST

oSP MIC

‘-13-83

2330, 2338, 2339, 233a-B,
233E-N, 233R~-2, 237X

2270, 2278, 2279, 2272-B,
227E-N, 227R-2

049X, OASX, 0AGX, OATX, 354X

048X, 063X, 064X, 065X

040X
042X
043X
041x
054X

43XX, (EXCEPT 438X, 433X)
472X, 43TX, 0051, 473X

27TXX
438x

327X
356X
400X

406X, (EXCEPT 4063)

421X, 422x, 425X, 0052

404X
423X, 4248
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NO3

NO3 01

NO3 02

NO3 03

NO3 04

ND4

NOS

NO5 01
N05.02

POl

P01 01

TaM

OPERATOR SERVICES

OPERATOR SVC: DA, INTERCEPT, QW

TOLL & ASSIST

GENERAL STAFF

SVC EVALUATION

PLANNING & ENGFG:
CO ENGRG
TRANSM ENGRG
FIND NETW PING
SPECIAL SVCS

CIRCUIT DESIGN

SPEC SVCS TESTING
SPEC SVC CENTER .

BELL PUBLIC COMM

INSTALL & MIC/COUNTING COLLECTRNG &

(&)

NETWORK PMG

SAFEGUARDING/GEN ADMIN

A. INSTALIATION & MAINTENANCE -

409E-2, 4].60, 4170, 4180, 4168, 4178, 4188, 4169, 4179, 4189, 416A-B,
417a~-B, 418A~B, 416E-2, 41BE-Z, 4081, 4082

B. CQOUNTING, COLLECTION, SAFEGUARDING -~
2609, 2610, 2611, 2619, 2618

. 05-13-83

902X, 4063, 413X, 414%, 415X

- 2136-7, 211X, 219X, 2931,

2933

2100-2, 2103-5, 21S0-2, 2156,
2120-4, 2125-7, 2133-5,2153-5,
2160-5, 29XX (EXCEPT 2931, 2933)

21TX (EXCEPT 21T™) -
217X, 2124-2, 213A-2
210A~2, 214A-Z, 216A-2

2114 " r.

357X, 358X, 31X

31X (EXCEPT 310X & 311X), 003x
33X, 36XX

310X, 39%XX

470X, 471X

47TX, 433X, 474X,
475X

-

4070, 4080, 4090, 4091, 4078,

2600, 2601, 2602, 2608,
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DOl
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s02 01

S02 02

Ccol

Col o1

Co1 02
Cc0l 03

Col 04

I01

503

§03 01
S03 02
S03 03

S03 04
S04

101

®

C. GENERAL AIMINISTRATION/STAFE =

0082, 047X, 0056, 066X, 067X,

05-13-92

068X, 225A-2Z, 238A-Z, 260A-2, 261A-Z, 291X, 292X, 355X’

SALES & SERVICE 2250, 2251, 2258, 2259, 2380,
2381, 2382, 2388, 2389, 2281

DIRECTORY: OPERATIONS 0070, 24XX, 25%X

SUPPCRT SVCS:

CPERATIONS 16XX,
44XX,
MATERIAL MANAGEMENT ASXX
COMPTROLLERS /TREASURY
TREASURY - FINANCIAL 0022,
SERVICE, PLANNING & 103X,
INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT 106X,
GENERAL ACCOUNTING 0025,
1339,
CORPORATE SECURITY - 090%,
ACCOUNTING OPERATIONS 0023,
118X,
124X,
INFORMATION SYSTEMS 150%,
156X,
009x
REGULATORY
FED REG 0013,
BUS REL 070X
STATE REG/SEPAR/EELL , 044X,
INDEP REL 230X,
[EPREC & BOONQMIC ANALYSIS 130X
RUBLIC AFFAIRS: CPERATIONS . 08XX,

0522)

30XX,

101X,
104X,

350X, 0060, 095X,
46XX, 0050

10X,
108X,

107X, 108X, 107X

1330,

1331, 1338,

133A-Z

091X,
0024,
119X,
125X,

151X,
115X,

0500,

093X .

usx’ uml
122X, 123X,
126X, 12X

154Xp ISSXI
134%, 1332,

0508, 0528, OB0A-2

132X 071X, 0522

131X,

135X

052x, (EXCEPT 0528,
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06 04
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PUBLIC REL

PERSONNEL & LABOR REL

GENERAL PERSONNEL

LABOR RELATIONS

" BEREFITS

PIONEERS
TRAINING

031x,
035X%,
030X,

020X,
0228,

023x
025X
026X
029X,

032x, 033X, 034X,
037x, 038x, 039X,
036X

021X, 022X, (EXCEPT
0223), 024X, 027X, 028X

0228, 0223

S R AL



